
BEDINGTON, HOSTETTEB & CO. keep a full and choice stock of Paints, Oils, etc.

32J SAN FRANCISCO [H] DIRECTORY

Hirshfeld Moritz, hairdresser with Peter Hirehfeld,
dwi 961 Folsora

Hirshfeld Peter, baker with R. R. Swain & Co.,
dwl 1331 Shipley

Hirshfeld Peter, ladies' hairdressinj; saloon and
denier human hair, 121 Mont, dwl 961 Foleom

Hirshfeld Rudolph, importer jeweliy and fancy
goods, 125 Sansora, dwl 23 Stockton

HIRSTEL N. A. & CO., wholesale and retail ci-

gars and tobacco, SE cor Mont and Clay
Hirstel Nathan A., fN. A. Hirstel Sf Co.) dwl 1111

Van Ness Avenne
Hirt BonifaciuB, clerk headquarters Division Pa-

cific, 703 Market, dwl Vailejo nr Stockton
Hirth Blanche Miss, aesisfant teacher Mason Street

Cosmopolitan School, dwl 1209 Dnpont
Hirth Charles, (Norden & H.j dwl 18 Sansom
Hirth Henrv, hotelkeeper, dwl 18 Sansom
HIRTH J.'& SON, (Leon 7i;/7Ay manufacturers

diamond jewelry, 608 Sacramento
Hirth Julius, (J. Hirth 4- SonJ dwl 1209 Dupont
Hirth Leon, fj. Hirth & Son) dw! 1209 Dupont
Hiskeet H., dwl 424 Sansom
Hislep Adam, seaman P. M.S. S. Cliina
Hibterbirgk Frank, merchant, dwl 34 Ellis

Hitch Samuel P., packer with Marden & Myrick,
dwl 1113 Stockton

Hitchcock Charles E., (Hitchcock & Robinson)
414 Market

Hitchcock Charles M., physician and commissioner
Laguua Survey, ofhce and dwl Grand Hotel

Hitchcock Clinton, clerk with George B. Hitchcock
& Co., dwi 1010 Powell

Hitchcock David, carpenter, dwl 123 Jackson
Hitchcock D. W.. railroad agent, dwl Russ Houfc
HITCHCOCK GEORGE B. & CO., counting-

house stationers, 413 and 415 Sansom, dwl
1010 Powell

Hitchcock H., laborer Pacific Barrel and Keg Co.,

dwl Kentucky nr Sierra

Hitchcock Henry, laboi-er, dwl Eighth Avenne nr
L, South San Francisco

HITCHCOCK, SHAW & CO., (Wilbur F. Hitch-

cock and Albert Shaw) commission merchants,
310 Davis

Hitchcock Wilbur F., (Hitchcock, Shaw Sf Co.)
dwl 1.509 Jones

Hitchcock & Robinson, (Charles E. Hitchcock and
Samnel Robinson J insurance brokers and aver-

age adjusters, ofhce 414 Market
Hitchings Edward W., salesman, dwl 615 Mason
Hitchings James, miner, dwl 115 Mason
HITTELL JOHN S., editorial department Alta

California, dwl 619 Stevenson
HITTELL THEODORE H., attorney at law, of-

fice 4 Court Block, 636 Clay, dwl 726 Folsom
Hixon Jasper M., produce commission and dealer

Chinese goods, 322 Davis, dwl 718 Turk
Hixon Omri, street contractor, dwl 1234 Bush
Hixon. See Hickson
Ho Chun, (Chinese) physician, 730 Jackson
Ho Hing Ming, (Chinese) physician, 708 Jackson
Ho Yun & Co., (Chinese) manufacturers clothing,

909 Dupont
Hoadley James H., lumberman, dwl Pine nr Gough
Hoadley Milo, civil engineer, office 29 Merchauts'

Exchange, dwl NE cor Bush and Cemetery Av
Hoag C. P.. operator Western Union Telegraph

Co., dwl 23 Silver

Hoag George S., (Hoag & Seeglitz) dwl 505 Sutter

Hoatf Jolm W., driver N. B. and M. R. R., dwl 829
Polsom

Hoag Mary Miss, dwl SW cor First and Folsom
HOAG & SEEGLITZ, (George S. Hoag and

August SeeglitzJ wood and coal, SW cor Sut-

ter and Powell
Hoag William M., dwl Russ House
Hoagland William C, (Hoaglaud Sf Newsom and

Reed, H. & NewsomJ res Brooklyn. Alameda

HOAGLAND & NEWSOM, (William C. Hoag-
land and John J. Newsom) archiietts and
agents Reed. Hoagland & Newsom's window
screens, 533 Kearny

Hoar Charles, dwl SW cor Stockton and Pine
Hoar John, hostler Dexter Stable, dwl Trinity

Court
Hoar Samuel E., agent Weed's Sewing Machines,

329 Kearny
Hoare Michael, blacksmith, dwl W s Potrero Ave-

nue nrBrannan Street Bridge
Hoare Michael, hostler with James Tomkinson, dwl

62 First

Hoary John, waiter Occidental Hotel, dwl 331 Te-
hama

Hobart Benjamin F., porter with Marcus C. Hawley
& Co.. dwl 8 Verona Place

Hobart Benjamin, Jr., (Hobart, Wood Sf Co.) dwl
1029 Post

Hobart Frank B., lumberdealer, dwl lODeBoom
Hobart John H., drayman NW cor Davis and Ore-

gon, dwl SE cor Eleventh and Folsom
Hobart John R., lumber surveyor, pier 5 Steuart,

dwl 124 Perry
Hobart Paul, jeweler, dwl O'Farrell nr Octavia
HOBART, WOOD &. CO., (Benjamin Hobart Jr.,

Samuel A. Wood) importers and jobbers boots
and shoes, 15 Sansom

Hobbert Henry T., books, stationery, etc., 155
Third, dwl 11 Hampton Place

Hobbert L. Miss, dressmaker, 128 Kearny
Hobbs Caleb S., (Hohbs, Gilmore & Co.) dwl 534

Howard
Hobbs Frederick, flour and grain broker, 40 Cali-

fornia, dwl 1502 Tavior
HOBBS, GILMORE & CO., (Caleb S. Hobbs,

Stephen I). Gilmore and David Pomeroy) plan-

ing mill and box factory, 213-219 Market
Hobbs James B., clerk with Eureka Salt Co., dwl

1114 Market
Hobbs John, engineer, dwl NE cor Front and Sac
Hobbs Johnjj K. C, assistant bookkeeper with

Hobbs, Gilmore & Co., dwl 534 Howard
Hobb's Wharf, E s Long Bridge foot Fourth
Hobby BenjiiminF., advertising agent California

and Pacific Railroad, office Front St. Wharf
Hobe Adolphus A., deputy treasurer City and

County, office 3 City Hall, dwl 113 Eighth
HOBE GEORGE J., cigars aud tobacco, NE cor

Washington and Dupont, dwl 910 V'allejo

Hobiii Francis, steward, dwl 306 Folsom
Hobkirk Peter, carpenter and builder, dwlS s Six-

teenth bet Second Av and Gueirero
Hoblm Fiederick, cabinetmaker with Schreiber,

Rohr & Co., dwl 821 Filbert
Hobro William D., plumber with Edmund Lane,

dwl Jackson nr Powell
Hobron Willinm McC, bookkeeper with Davis &

Cowell, dwl 1 Perry
Hobson Abraham, slioemaker, 7 Prospect Place
Hobson Henry, carpenter, dwl Fifteenth Avenue

nr S, South San Francisco
Hobson Henry B., bookkeeper with I. Friedlander,

dwl 1234 Pacific

Hobson Thomas, porter with Thomas Day, dwl 12.34

Pacific

Hobson William, dairyman with John Peterkin, dwl
Railroad Av nr Twenty-eighth

Hobson William G., bookkeeper with George A.
Johnson & Co., dwl 1036 Jackson

HOBURG WILLIAM H.. real estate, 606 Mont-
gomery, dwl 315 Tyler

Hoch Frederick, wheelwright with Costigan &
Brother, dwl 407 Pacific

Hoch John Henry Frank, ( Von Borstel 4- H.J dwl
1407 Powell

Hochbrunn Henry, (Huck & H.) dwl 209 Tehama
Hochgurtel Nicholas, Graf-Litho Saloon, NW cor

Pine and Kearny

Insure in the best Local Company, " THE PEOPLES."


